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FLXA402T
Liquid Analyzer for Turbidity and Chlorine
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For Communication module

For IO module

For Relay module

For Sensor modules

Unit: mm
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Weight: Max. 1.5 kg

Conduit Adapter (Option code:  /CB4,  /CD4,  /CF4,  /CB6,  /CD6,  /CF6)

G1/2 (/CB4, /CB6)
1/2NPT (/CD4, /CD6)
M20x1.5 (/CF4, /CF6)

Adapter
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Cable gland
for adapter

Case Case

G1/2 (/CB6)
1/2NPT (/CD6)
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Unit: mm
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Unless otherwise specified, differences in the dimensions are specified as: General tolerance = ±(Criteria of tolerance class IT18 in JIS B0401-1998)/2.

(Note)	The universal mounting kit (/UM) contains the pipe and wall mounting hardware (/U) and the panel mounting 
hardware (/PM).

Panel mounting hardware (Option code:  /PM,  /UM)

2-M5 length 35
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Unit: mm

*: Tighten the four screws to a torque of 2 N•m.

Wall mounting hardware (Option code:  /U,  /UM)
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For wall mounting
3-ø10 holes

4-M6 *
Unit: mm

*: Tighten the four screws to a torque of 2 N•m.

Note: The wall on which the analyzer is mounted should be strong enough to bear the weight of more than 8 kg.
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Pipe mounting hardware (Option code:  /U,  /UM)
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Pipe mounting (Horizontal) Pipe mounting (Vertical)

Pipe 50A
(ø60.5)

M8 U-bolt

4-M6 *

Unit: mm

*: Tighten the four screws to a torque of 2 N•m.

Stainless steel hood (Option code:  /H6,  /H7)
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n	Wiring Diagram
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(32)NC
(31)C
(33)NO

S1

(42)NC
(41)C
(43)NO

S2

(72)NO
(71)C
(73)NC

S4

(61) +
(62) -mA1

(65) +
(66) -mA2

(81) +
(82) -mA3

(85) +
(86) -mA4

(21)
(22)
(24)

SHLD(63)

(87) +
(88) -

SHLD(89)

A+(91)
B-(92)

GND(93)
SHLD(94)

Termination(95)

(52)NC
(51)C
(53)NO

S3

Power

2nd input
(-FC, -TB, -P, -C)

SENCOM 1st input

(82)SHLD
(86)GND
(83)B-
(84)A+
(87)V5

Converter

FLXA402T
Liquid Analyzer for Turbidity and Chlorine

Analog output (-N2, -N4)

Analog output (-N2, -N4)

Analog output (-N4)

Analog output (-N4)

Contact input (-N2, -N4)

Analog input (-N4)

RS485 (-R)

Ethernet (-E)

Contact output
(-WR)


